City of Grand Island
Tuesday, July 26, 2022
Council Session
Item G-16
#2022-193 - Approving Dell Computer Equipment Replacements
Staff Contact: Patrick Brown
Grand Island Council Session - 7/26/2022 Page 1 / 25
Council Agenda Memo

Dell Marketing, L.P. NASPO ValuePoint website: <http://www.dell.com/learn/us/en/04/slg/nebraska?c=us&l=en&s=bsd&cs=04>
The Dell Marketing, L.P.  NASPO ValuePoint website will assist you with contact information, product and service information, product
configuration, pricing, how to order, warranty support, etc.
The State Purchasing Bureau encourages agencies to contact the designated Inside Sales Representative/Account Representative to learn
more about special promotions, and to obtain volume discount quotes.
The following configuration limits apply to this contract:
 Desktop:     $ 10,000
 Laptop:        $ 10,000
 Tablet:         $   5,000
 Server:        $500,000
 Storage:      $500,000
The dollar limits identified above are based on a SINGLE computer configuration.  This is NOT a restriction on the purchase of multiple
configurations (e.g. an entity could purchase 10 Desktops for a total purchase price of $10,000).
The Purchase Order must include the State of Nebraska NASPO ValuePoint Contract #14252 OC and the Dell Marketing, L.P.  NASPO
ValuePoint Master Agreement Number MNWNC-108 and also must include Dell Contract Code WN20AGW.
Leasing for State Agencies is outside the scope of the NASPO ValuePoint Agreement and this contract.
Political Subdivisions are responsible for processing Purchase Orders directly with the contracted vendor.
(For the File:  This RFP and Contract are bid and awarded by the State of Minnesota.  All backup bids, etc., are retained by the State of
Minnesota, Department of Administration, Materiels Management Division.)
Grand Island Council Session - 7/26/2022 Page 21 / 25
STATE OF NEBRASKA CONTRACT AWARD State Purchasing Bureau
1526 K Street, Suite 130
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508
Telephone: (402) 471-6500
Fax: (402) 471-2089
PAGE ORDER DATE
2 of 2
BUSINESS UNIT BUYER
CONTRACT NUMBER
      14252  OC
9000 JOY FISCHER (AS)
VENDOR NUMBER:           3260939
______________
BUYER INITIALS
R43500|NISC0001|NISC0001 20150901
(For the File:  The NASPO ValuePoint/Dell Marketing, L.P. Master Price Agreement contract period was effective on April 1, 2015.  The
NASPO ValuePoint/Dell Marketing, L.P. Participating Addendum became effective on October 15, 2015.
Vendor Contact:  Pamela Kunhart
Phone:   916-425-3739
Email:   pamela.kunhart@dell.com
THIS IS THE THIRD (3) RENEWAL OF THE PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM AS AMENDED.  (7/13/21 sc)
Line Description
Estimated
Quantity
Unit of
Measure
Unit
Price
1 12,100,000.0000 $ 1.0000DELL COMPUTER QUIPMENT
DESKTOP, LAPTOP, TABLET
Grand Island Council Session - 7/26/2022 Page 22 / 25
Page 1 of 2
PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
Amendment Four
NASPO ValuePoint COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
Computer Equipment
Administered by the State of Minnesota (hereinafter “Lead State”)
MASTER AGREEMENT
Master Agreement No: MNWNC-108
Dell Marketing, L.P.
 (hereinafter “Contractor”)
And
State of Nebraska
(hereinafter “Participating State/Entity”)
Participating State Contract Number 14252 OC
THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Nebraska (“Participating State/Entity”), and Dell Marketing,
L.P. (Contractor).
WHEREAS, the Lead State has a Contract with the Contractor identified as No. MNWNC-108 to provide Computer
Equipment, the State of Nebraska has entered into a Participating Addendum (PA) with the Contractor identified